504907789 05/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4954533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CDR PRINTING LLC	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA	
Internal Address:	STEUART TOWER, SUITE 1100	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7271929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)430-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-724-2450

Email: scott@mdiplaw.net

Correspondent Name: MUSICK DAVISON LLP

Address Line 1: 12636 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPX.047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT H DAVISON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott H Davison/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CDR-RPX_Assignment#page1.tif source=CDR-RPX_Assignment#page2.tif source=CDR-RPX_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504907789 REEL: 045759 FRAME: 0594

EXHIBIT H

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of [MAY &], 20 18 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between CDR Printing LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 815 Brazos Street, Suite 500, Austin, TX 78701 ("Assignor"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("RPX").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

(A) irrevocably assigns to RPX:

- (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
 - (a) the issued patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto,
 - (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority to the item in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations or reissues of the patent in (a), including any foreign counterparts of such patent, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),
 - (c) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a) or (b), including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patent");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of the Assigned Patent accruing based on activities occurring prior to the Effective Date hereof or hereafter; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2);

(all of the foregoing in (A), collectively, the "Assigned Rights"); and

- (B) agrees upon request of RPX (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives) to, and if <u>Assignor</u> is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes RPX to act in <u>Assignor</u>'s name to:
 - execute all truthful oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers;
 - (2) testify in any proceeding; and
 - (3) otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with RPX; in each case, related to securing and enforcing RPX's Assigned Rights related to this Patent Assignment.

RPX agrees that this assignment is being made subject to those agreements entered into by Assignor and set forth on Exhibit F to that Patent Purchase and Assignment Agreement

PATENT REEL: 045759 FRAME: 0595 entered into by <u>Assignor</u> and RPX on \underline{DEL} 2, 2015, as updated through the date of the assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment will inure to the benefit of RPX, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. Each individual signing below represents and warrants that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Patent Assignment on behalf of his or her respective party.

Agreed to:

CDR PRINTING LLC

Ву: __

Name: DANS

Title: MEMBER

Date: <u>MAZ 8, 201</u>8

Notary Seal:

MATTHEW J DEMARCO Notary Public – State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jun 26, 2022

SCHEDULE 1

Pat No.	App. No.	Title	App. Status	File Date	Issue Date
US 7271929	10/946597	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED PRINTING AND ASSEMBLY OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS	Granted	09/21/2004	9/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 045759 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 05/10/2018